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Department of

R A\ ‘Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

March 14, 1997

Mr. Nizakat A. Baig

President

Crystal Cleaners

2316 South Dixie Highway

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Re: Facility No. 0990483

Dear Mr. Baig:

_ The Department has received the Title V General. Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on February 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including

change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
%ty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect. Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Nawral Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALK/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
| TIME IN: /&; m TIME OUT: // JTT™ AIRS D& O 7?&4 g‘g

TYPE OF FACILITY: DTy Cleen ) g, R

FACILITYNAME. . . CRY st =l Cleemners - oate. O] —F

FACILITY LOCATION: 2215 S Dixie v 7—\
W pf 8., FL 3340/ —
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WIZARAT _ J3H/G__ pHONENUMBER__ 63 S~ —0 05

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and subm ?zzf the i mspector. YESD NB&

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:___ _ /-9
" (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /Q V' Choks A

/%/ (Please Print) —
L So 7
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: g l/\ p HONE NUMBER: 3\6 \_0

~F Ravicad 10/CE

Paoe



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

© ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

,é< COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

Qa

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ams #0990 483 paxe: 2-11-77 mEN: (0150 v out: (75 O

racryvame: _ C RYS 74 L CLRANER S

pacTy LocaTion: 23 |4 S Dixie #w i/
PR, FL 3F4O]

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

-1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to nolify DARM to use general psrmit

I PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(S
~ 43’707' KW Q’ﬂd/ﬂ’l‘vfﬁér'

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) Mma7

4

Al .
1. Existing small area source x 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yt
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a /

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt

transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt

" dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr /
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification.

in\ aN @u/

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a
Q

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by ttus dry cleanmg
fac111ty was_» gallons.

(-/U'nKy\M

Dlked o keep

Revised 10/28/96



uzART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: erc d¢ Vs ﬁ
. ne Hose ‘t"’ C
(check appropriate boxes) H M ’Q do Mac A 7‘€ J
1. Storing perchloroethylene in Ughr.ly sealed and impervious containers? Y aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? '
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contamers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? x
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon. adsorter
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aw %WA

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IT-A: -
If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V. -

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equnpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropﬁate vent controls? Ay aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? ay aON awa

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr? ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? : Qy anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equlpment w1thm 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ‘ ay OnN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an app'ro'priate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy anN

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



(9%

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large areca source also:

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
- condenser coils?

5. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

ay

ay
Qy

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

anN
aN

ON ON/A

ON

aN |

ON ON/A

ON ONvA

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

L
2.

-
J.

had

N Oy v

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased7

o kel %vkmf

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

~ Problem corrected?

Maintained comphance plan, if apphcable?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports? @y W -7[-0 m{é) Z‘ZPQT%-E -

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

"S—

-

D

of 4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

D >é\>é\)&‘\

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

IX U/A*L

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QAN

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy anN

- c¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qv OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate samples (calonmemc only)? Qy anN

3. Has the facxhty maintained a ledk log? 7% AZZ? W K Qy %I

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, / , A
couplings, and valves P‘{ ON Muck cookers . ay aN 7@ I‘) / f}‘
Door gaskets and seating \}[kY aN Stills ?(Y QN

Filter gaskets and seating ?&f aN Exhaust dampers Qy ﬁ ﬂ IJ/ ﬁ‘

Pumps %Y aN Diverter valves ay aN ’t\) /
| fie heds gm BN
Solvent tanks and containers %Y aN Cartridge filter housings %\K N -

Water separators * anN

—

MIZAKAT B - 5HI6 /%M&/&Jﬁf«g

Name of Responsible Official

R.\/. Chokshi | Q-1 — 7

Inspector’s Ndme (Please Print) Date of Inspectﬁon
% ' 92/‘— { / - _£? K
Inspector’s Sxﬁature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

:, fri_/ééc/‘%c Szt je(mcl.%7 @/ﬂ“{ﬁ_/‘,wm Jor
A Cleanin, 2 Waste <flea P94-ggv-0l90

R Wied o St Spoffi dlea_ (S ﬂ{/'\‘%cﬂ
; - led Fv £ Lo ‘ZL"\/ /Pevé CZB’\
M de ?(eﬁplp J Jwﬁsw q’/\\\\q:




ipd

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

b Facility Name and Location

e HVy Cleaminy CorP

RECEIVED

ffB-..-i 4 1997

Bureau of Air Momtonng
& Mob:le Sources

Il

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)

ACRYSTAL CLEANVE

g 2314 . Dixie HWOY—

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): W . P {l

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLp 92]0) 473)

3340'/

4. Facility Location: /gﬂ.?\,‘ C—;

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Respon51ble Ofﬁcxal

NEBKAT A e | e

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: a

-

City: County: V Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (gél)éjji O OS’/

Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsi.ble Official)

[ 9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

577% =
Street Address:

Clty County: Zip Code:

11. Facmry Contact Telephone Number: 5
Telephone:. ( ) 7 E; QFax ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) | Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 |
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1.(a) Provide the information below for each machind at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

E,V\ .

~\

’
)6410 0/1‘ 1 Date Date Date Date Date Date
Cﬂ\@ Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
[nitially Device Initially Device [nitially Device
Type of Machine [D |Purchased |Instailed [D |Purchased |Installed [D |Purchased |Installed

03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Example #1

9%/

Dry-to-Dry Unit YerYy - a He by

Vi d

(1) w/ ref. condenser 1976 | &/ /A Thou NN
(2) w/ carbon adsorber ’ ——t
(3) w/ no controls [ wetey lcoo ’%/ ]

They biue
[Washer Unit T
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|_§ryer Unit
(7) w/ vef. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controis
[Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ﬁf

(c) No control devices are requxred to be installed 2 /3 /)’/\/“’7 A«C,

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchioroethylene (pérc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

(Mo Zé[ov:lz gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records: {

: Po %w/r ]"\Ct\-"( NCcovrdy 'Fo/{c UJ_L@«S/L'
@ Ked o kep yeiod, R S

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
q (Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

/VVV] k /\’&}’1 Existing small area source New small area source [ ]
7
’ kak"d/ Existing large area source | | New large area source |
A 1\0 {A; .
C 0
fe? |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber T ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or-less (293
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ot
No such units on-site C

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair M
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring . L1 o / 14~
(d) Carbofradsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring ] ,{/ %_
(e) Instrument calibration - [ 1N /4—\
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan &
f
DEP Form No. 62-213.500(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please Wte with an X" the appropriate selection:

I hereby‘surrender"all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

\-/ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of ary changes to the information contained in this notification.

ettt @zwdu 03]/ 93

'ﬁgn&a‘tﬁri Date

4

N

‘
T

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 613 550
US Postal Service . ¥
Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID# 0990483
CRYSTAL CLEANERS
NAZAKAT A BAIG
2316 S DIXIE HWY
WEST PALM BEACH FL 3_3401

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date
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Department of
Environmental Protection

&
By
=
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=

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road : Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399;2400 - Secretary
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

TO:

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records
currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

() 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

() 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C:).

( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either
Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility 1s still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
-payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your

name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that I surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Name (please print) Signature

' Date
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and INatural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated. If
you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

9@/&//2 \/2)46// on

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program
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Department of
“Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

ir General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annuai operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: '

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onbyour mailing label. -

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Reniove Label
/‘h‘ —
AIRS ID # 0990483 )
CRYSTAL CLEANERS I . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| NAZAKAT A BAIG Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

. WEST PALM BEACH FL 33407-1974 Obj.; 002273

) i —————

N . )

| 3111 45TH STREET } Fund: 20-2-035001
!
i
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Department of
- Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 .

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

- -—___Do NOT Remove Label

f R

——

| CRYSTAL crpangpg RS ID# 099043

i NAZAKAT A BAIG FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
{ 3111 45TH STREET Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| WEST PALM BE Fund: 20-2-035001
K ACH FL 334¢7. 1974 Obj.: 002273
i —— o —

—
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY
| Department of
- Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Currecords in(.licate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code F.A.C.).

E O£ {:)uf f‘aci!.ity:o maintain its eligibility forntl!?‘Title VAir (h:’{cf‘lieral Permit, Rule 62-21 3_,32@_(_3_)_@)_,_ y

L3

submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit."” This.invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: ’

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

M/f%%wm

Do NOT Remove Label

r AIRS ID # 0990459| :
| CRYSTAL CLEANERS , %M
' NAZAKAT A BAIG _

| 3111 45TH STREET | nd
| WEST PALM BEACH FL 33407-1974 l , Obj.: 002273

- )

ﬂ |
Pl bt~ V1997
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
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US Postal Service

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

CRYSTAL CLEANERS
NAZAKAT A BAIG
3111 45TH STREET

P 174 052 214 {
|
|

Receipt for Certified Mail

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0990483

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33407-1974

Q\‘N

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

, April 1995

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800

|

is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
= Compleis items 1 and/or 2 for additional services..
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

-Anach this form to the from of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

perm
ante 'Rerum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addresses’s Address
2. OJ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

- -

AIRS ID 4 ’
CRYST AL CLEANERS D # 0990483

NAZAKAT A BAIG J

3111 45TH STREET
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33407-1974

4a. Ap:leN ber0 5_& a’ L/

4b. Service Type
[ Registered ﬁ\Cerﬁﬁed
O Insured

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Deliv
9/¢/7

e

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address %ﬂy if requested

and fee is paid)

Thank you' for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signatu ’(Add essee gg)q/-g/
/

+
s
(y 7
¢

¥

PS Form 381/1 December 1994

1025959780170 Domestic Return Receipt
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__TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
.. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN:_JJ: 35 TIME OUT:__ 13 35 AIRS ID#:_ (990383
TYPE OF FACILITY: D2y Cié:qﬂj.’m; S - e
FACILITY NAME:___. f)ec{e‘ds Fabzicaes (gyiteg ' DATE. 2 /7 /;c

) . 7
FACILITY LOCATION:___ A3G:5  Meest Hrij Bl /

est Fhlm Beach, Fl
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬂerunlJ Steaed

PHONE NUMBER:  9(,¥ — 3909

M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
} 7
g g
o :
22 B 0O
g% 7 m
AR
cf B <
gg <
& O
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ | b 200/

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tebfray Diald

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: e Dunfl
— P

PHONE NUMBER: 355 - 3970 x7 /39

Page of Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETIIYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT /
COM_PLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ...

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRS ID#: O903¢3 DATE: 9/7/00 TIMEIN: /235  TIME OoUT: /3¢ 35
FACILITY NAME: Aedors Fabzicaes Conliel ﬁ

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 3505 Fozast Hiil Biad,

(Jest Fhlm Beach A 33506

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Ag~wold Skuined PHONE: 949 — 390 %

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: h
| PART I: NOTIFICATION ] |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . ‘ a

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION - ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) _ 00 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr -

(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91])

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source O

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification MY ON CiCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was /0 gallons. fpp 999

A

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART 11 GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - ' |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬂY ON ON/A
2. -Examining the containers for leakage? XY ON ON/A |
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? y? 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? NY aN ONA W
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON XIN/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be eq'uipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large areéa sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . %Y 0N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' ﬂY aN QN/A

[¥3)

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ] m aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . )@/Y 0N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? XY aN aN/a

6. Conduéted all temperaturé monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? 0y an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ‘ ay aN ana
Is the temperature diffsgential equal to or greater than 20° F? -ay anN dna
3. Measured and recorded the perc comegntration in the exhaust str weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whi ing to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsdrker? Qy ON ana
Is the perc concentration equal to or ? ay anN an/a
4. Assured that the sampling port prrthe carbon adsorber exhangt for measuring
perc concentrations is at lgast'8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at le duct diameters upstream from any bend, cOntraction,
or expansion; arid downstream from no other inlet? - Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON Awnva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? : Oy ON ON/A
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ) ’ ”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : /Q’Y anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? | XY ON T
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬂY ON- ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? ' )z(y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) . ay AN mN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : - QOy ON MN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /WY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? . NY ON ON/A |
Problem corrected? o . . My o~ onva
. [}
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON NN/A

30f5 " Revised 9/15/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleam'ng Machine & Storage area [X]

Yes

Waste area [
Spotting area Sealed  [X]

[ T

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator X1 1

aor contracted Wastewater service {1 14
N : - ~

@ MCE /_I-;KK? wp A LIASH

50f5 -



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . J _ K _

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ‘ Xy ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? i MY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves XY ON ana - Muck cookers Oy anN NIN/A
Door gaskets and seating ¥y ON ONn/A Stills | MY ON ON/A I
Filter gaskets and seating KY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON KN/A
Pumps _ ' Ky QN ON/A Diverter valves BfY UN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers My ON QN/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A L
Water.separators B(Y aON OnNA
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) - B{
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 2Q
Odor (noticeable perc odor) )~ ¢
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;alorimetric tubes) . ﬁ‘ A
Halogen leak detector ' ¥ rvn
If using direct;reading instrumentation, is the equipment: KIN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? 0y ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
f. %)ﬁﬂﬂ@ﬁjffw&f%@@ a. &%W -
Responsible Official’s Name Responsible Official’s Signature
(Please Print)
Jeffraay Diwk a /'7 /00
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date ofln'spectién
Qg Do sl | Rb 200/ o
%ec«fr’s Slgna‘{xre : Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97



PS Form 3800, April 1995

]

Z 333 LL3 071

US Postal Service. . )

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail /Sea ravarca)
AIRS ID 0990483

DIXIE HWY CLEANING CORP
NAZAKAT A BAIG
2316 S DIXIE HWY
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fess | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 £13 735

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

DA ant ven far Intamatinnal Mail /Qaa ravarca).

AIRS ID# 0990483

DIXIE HWY CLEANING CORP

NAZAKAT A BAIG
2316 S DIXIE HWY

WEST PALM BEACH [FL 33401

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees:

Postmark or Date




Z 333 kO 598

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Ma|I

AIRS ID # 0990483

S completed on the reverse side?

DD

is your

CRYSTAL CLEANERS
NAZAKAT A BAIG
3111 45TH STREET

! WEST PALM BEACH FL 33407-1974

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: - - —
aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish 1o receive the
aComplete tems 3, 4a, and 4b. following setvices (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee): . [
card to Q
u Attach t¥|?s form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address -‘é
permit.
s Write *Ratum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery 3
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 'E‘
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. _&'
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number &
o AIRS ID # 0990483 £ 333 60 S8 {
CRYSTAL .CLEANERS 4b. Service Type p
NAZAKAT A BAIG 0 Registered Certified ©
3111 45TH STREET [0 Express Mail O Insured .

WEST'PALM BEACH FL 33407-1974

Py

O Retum Receipt for Merchandiss 1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

L aa o

5. Received By: (Print Name)

.

6. Signatuye; (Aaz;éssee or Agent)

X Jolee Pehe _

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thahk yous far =

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-B-0179

Domestic Return Rece‘ipt




P 174 052 143

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not uss for International Mail (See reverse)

CRYSTAL CLEANERS
NAZAKAT A BAIG
3111 45TH STREET
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33407-1974

Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 09904{83

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
|
Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side? w

SENDER: | I
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. -
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. i
aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can réturp this

card 1o you.
mAttach this form to the front of the maiipiece, or on the back if space does not

. permit.
nWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article N mber6_ /({}
AIRS ID #.0990483 4b. Service Type
"CRYSTAL.CLEANERS O Registered &Certiﬁed
NAZAKAT A BAIG 1 Express Mail - 1 \nsured
3111 45TH.STREET o Rely /@Q@M&hand‘uss 0O cob

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33407-1974

R 7.}5{; Delivew‘\%&

‘ )
5. Recsived By: (Print Name) 8%’@

6. Signatyrer essegdPAgent)
X .

USPS

ressees{AqaEasSYONly if requested
fe‘?’g?se%a(i‘d)"s

PS Form 3811, December 199{7

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

———



First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

\Q/ ® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

N\

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE ¢
|
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL pRorégﬁgHRCEs
246%15 ésm'gc;N 5510 DEPARTMENY OF
TONE ROAD ' £
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA. 32300 EipIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

: VAR 16 RECD

OFFICEOF THE-SECRETARY
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.

afCIY 261111 004 RSt

YOI TR 00 O GTRTROLE

a1

1A

-

STATE OF FLORIDA .
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION |
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD- ~ |~
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

DIXIE HWY: CLEANING'CORP

NAZAKAT A BAIG
2316 SDIXIE HWY .

550304 . |
MS551C

WES’l PALM BhACH FL 33401

AIRS ID# 09904 83

KG
ceaui 67 Alr-ioni
BU & Moblie Source°

“QML‘MM"&?L"{ g e

.ng_

\
o INSLFFICIENT ADDRESS .

Sing e SUCH NUMBER

,5 3 UNCLAED L1 rerusep
g_ | ATTEMPTED NoT KNOWN

[ no SUCH STREET

' i i i‘jj_ﬂ.lij.iv..f‘. wat




pleted mn.tha;'revjm_se 3ide7

{

SENDEP o T
aComplate items 1.and/or 2 for additional services.
DC..mplﬂte fems 3, da, znd 4b.

Pard o you.

w Aftach th|s~forrn~\o five front ot tha mailpieds, or drithé back if space does ot
_permit.

2 3" et “"ce"-' F"'"u'wed‘ on the mailpiece below ihe.ariicie: nu.nber

wThg Retum Receipt will show to whom the amda was delivered and-iihe date

delivered.

4PNt vour name and address cn the raverse of this form 50 that we can retum this | g ua 169:

i aiso wish to receive the

g services ffor an

e

i] Addresées’s Addr ess

3. Ariicle A-;*dres’éed to:
AIRS ID# 0990483

' Thtan you for using Return Recelipt Service: .

£ CLEANING CORP .y
e ’ D Reglstered = Cartifisd.
_ ;% : VY - EJ Express Mail T “Insuréd
- - Ad 3 -
=l EM-BEACH FL 33401 3 Petum Receipt for-Merchandisa . [ COD
% . |7 DateTof:Delivary
2 . ; .
3| 5. Received By (Print Name) i 8. AddresseesAddress (Oniyn‘ requestea
- ;.._::_"-,-m e s s e - e | . ~and;fes. ds.pald) L el
5 G Signaturer {Addressee- orAgent)
]
> X
& X

Es‘EC_ﬁTl;aag £

A s e o




